
Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. 

December 28, 1993 HOUSTON DIVISION 

12450 GREENSPOINT DRIVE 

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060-1991 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Bldg. 
P.O. Box 2008 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: William J. Leman 
Director 

EXCEPTION TO RULE 104(F) & 
HUE 303(A) 
BRUNSON ARGO WELL NO. 18 
BLINEBRY & DRINKARD OIL AND 
GAS POOLS 

IEA COUNTY:, NEW MEXICO 
i-OJ 

Gentlemen: 

Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc., (MEPUS) as agent for Mobil Producing 
Texas & New Mexico, Inc. (MPTM) requests administrative approval to downhole 
commingle production from the Drinkard and Blinebry Oil and Gas Pools within 
the wellbore of its Brunson Argo Well No. 18 at an unorthodox location. Well 
No. 18 is located^se^feet from the East line and 660 feet from the North 
line (Unit C) of Section 10, T-22-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico and is 
located on the same 160-acre proration unit as Well No. 6, which is currently 
a Blinebry/Drinkard producer. Authority to downhole camrrdngle production 
from the Blinebry and Drinkard zones in Well No. 6 was approved May 10, 1989, 
Order No. R-8929 and in Well No. 13 approval was granted August 3, 1990, 
Order DHC-762. 

The subject well meets all prerequisites for commingling, as set out in Rule 
303 (C). The ownership of these zones is common, and they have been 
successfully commingled on adjacent leases with no incompatibility of fluids 
found. 

In support of this application, the following is submitted: 

1) Forms C-101 and C-102 

2) Location plat 

3) Data sheet for both zones 

4) (computation of relative values for hydrocarbons 



Mobil 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Div. -2- December 28, 1993 

5) Present/proposed wellbore sketches 

6) Production plats 

7) Form C-116 Well Test for Brunson Argo 18 

8) Lost of offset operators 

A copy of this letter and Forms C-101 and C-102 and location plats are being 
furnished to offset operators on the attached l i s t by certified mail as their 
notification of this application. 

Should you need additional information, please feel free to contact me at 
713-775-2099. 

Sincerely, 

Bobbie R. Brown 
Env. & Reg. Technician I I 

Attachments 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
Offset Operators 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease — 6 copies 
Fee Lease — 5 copies 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT TT 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos RcU Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-89 

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE LJ FEE 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
la. Type of Wort 

DRILL • 
b. Type of Well: 

on. OAS 
WELL | _ J WELL OTHER 

RE-ENTER (~J DEEPEN • PLUG BACK f j 

SDMLB 
ZONE I j 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Brunson Argo 

T. Name of Operator 
Mobil E x p l o r a t i o n & Producing U.S. Inc. as Agent f o r 

8. Well No. 
18 

3. Address of Operator Mobi l Produc ing TX & NM I n c . 
12450 G r e e n s p o i n t D r . , Houston, TX 77060 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
Drinkard/B1inebry 

4. WeU 
Unit Letter 

Section 

660 

10 

Feet From Tbe 

Township 

North 

ip 22S Range -i /iJ NMPM Lea County Rang 

Line and 

37E 

560 

NMPM 

Feet From The 

Lea 

E a s t Line 

County 

10. Proposed Depth 
6535 PBTD 

11. Formation 
Drinkard/Blinebry 

12. Rotary or CT. 
R o t a r y 

13. Elevations (Slum whttktr DF, RT, GR, etc.) 
3427 GL 

14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 
on f i l e 

IS. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start 
ASAP 

17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 
SEE OF HOLE SEE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 
17 1/2" 13 3/8" 32/48# _32J_ 300 Surf 

11" 8 5/8" 32# 2851 1500 315' 
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17 # 6540 750 2100' 

Well i s p r e s e n t l y completed i n the Drinkard. Permission requested t o p e r f the B l i n e b r y 
and downhole commingle w i t h the Drinkard. 

1) POH w/2 3/8" tu b i n g 

2) Perf B l i n e b r y (5584-5950') a c i d i z e and f r a c 

3" RIH w/tubing, swab and place on produc t i o n 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, OIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE 
ZONE. OIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROQRAM, IF ANY. 

I hereby certify thafjkhe information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIONATURE . TITLE E n v . & Reg. Tech I I n i „ 12 /28 /93 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Bobbie R . Brown TELEPHONE N0.713/7 7 5-2 Q99 

(Thit space for State Use) 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

TITLE OATE 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease • 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 
P.O.BM If 

DISTRICT n 

1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 
M o b i l E x p l o r a t i o n & P r o d u c i n g US I n c . 

Lease 
Brunson A r g o 

well No. 
18 

Unit Letter 
C 

Section 

10 
Township 

22S 
Range 

37E NMPM 

County 
Lea 

Actual Footage Location of WeU: 

660 feet from the N o r t h line and 560 feet from the E a s t line 
Ground level Elev. 

3 4 2 7 ' 
Producing Formation 

B l i n e b r y / D r i n k a r d 
Pool 

B l i n e b r y / D r i n k a r d 
Dedicated Acreage: 

160 
2 W e l l 

Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by cctnnunitization, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[~] Yes [ J No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "no" list tbe owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if neccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by commiiwilizaiion, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

r 

r 

18 560 

10 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. 

Printed I 
B o b b i e R. Brown 

Position 
E n v . & Reg. Tech I I 

Company 
M o b i l E x p l o r a t i o n & Prod 

Date 
December 28, 1993 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by mt or under my 
supervisee, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 
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THIS DRAW!MX '0 ALL INFORMATION THEREON IS THE PF STY OF MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS Se NEW 00 
INC. AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR USED EXCEPT FOR THE l-URPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS EXPRESSLY FURNIShtu. THE 
DRAWING AND ANY COPIES THEREON (PARTIAL OR COMPLETE) SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE OWNER ON DEMAND. 
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Speoial Instructions . 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF Midland 

I hereby certify that this plat truly represents conditions 
as they actually exist on this lease; that said plat which 
is dram to the scale indicated hereon, is to the best of 
my knowledge true and correct; that it accurately shows 
said lease with all wells on same; that number and locations 
of said wells are as indicated hereon; and that this 
plat correctly reflects all pertinent and required date. 

RRT-0002 

Dibit ExplofQilofv & Producing U.S. Inc. 
Midland 

IFASF Brunson - Argo 

WELL NO. 18 DATE- December 28, 19_23_ 

TOTAL ACRES IN LEASE . 

LEASE NO. nm 633A—B 

. ACRES COVERED fff PLAT 320 

DESCRIPTION NE 1/4 Sec. 9. NW 1/4 Sec. 10. T - 2 2 - S R-37 -E 

Leo County. New Mexico 

DRAWN. RGM 

srjur 1" = 1000' 
DATE. 1-8 -91 

FILE NO Z9_ 

HELD. 



DATA SHEET 

1. Lease Name Brunson Arao 

2. Well No. 18 

3. Well Location: Unit C 560 feet from East line, 

660 feet from North line of Section 10 . 

Township 22-S Range 37-E . Lea County, New Mexico 

4. Upper Zone Blinebry 

5. Completion Interval 5584-5950' 

6. Lower Zone Drinkard 

7. Completion Interval 6295-6525' 

8. Current Productivity Test Summary: 

Blinebry 
(Upper Zone) 

Drinkard 
(Lower Zone) 

Proposed Values 

Producing Method Flowina Flowing 
Oil Bbl/day 2 3.5 
Gas Mcf/day 300 195 
Water Bbl/day 0 1 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Bottom-hole Pressure of Upper Zone 

Bottom-hole Pressure of Lower Zone 

Fluid Characteristics of Each Zone 

494 psi 

477 psi 

0.68 gas gravity 



CCMPUTATION OF RELATIVE 
VALUES OF THE HYT3ROGARBON 
PROrXJCITVE BEFORE AND 

AFTER DOWNHOLE CX3MLNGLING 
(STATEWIDE RULE 303-C-2-H) 

Lease and Well No. Brunson Argo #18 

Proposed 
Upper Pool Lower Pool Commingled 

Pool Name 

Selling price/MCF 

Daily Production/MCF 

Daily Income 

Blinebry 

2.00 

300 

$600.00 

Drinkard 

2.00 

195 

$390.00 

2.00 

495 

$990.00 

TOTAL DAILY INCOME 
(POOLS SEPARATED) $990.00 

Net difference realized from downhole commingling $600.00 

REMARKS: An expense savings of $55,000 for dual tubing, hanger and tie would 
be saved with single completion. 



LOCATION 6EU**dA.-,igfeo*<gSEC 10 -T 37£ t l£A COUNTY, N£« »£x,<.o 

ZONE D(UNiC*«.0 

DATUM lo' rtfrt 

FUNCTION PHoouciZIL 

G . L . JH27' 

PR£.S£.MT 

I 

CONDUCTOR P I P E 

S i z e )S- I n . W e i g h t l lh<6* L b . 

S e t a t 321 F t . w i t h Soo S x . 

SURFACE CASING 

S i z e 8 -Vs I n . Weight & z ~ v > L b . Tot. /»r 515'Sf r.S. 

S e t a t Z8S< F t . w i t h \Soo S x . 

PRODUCTION CASING 

S i z e S-'/z. I n . W e i g h t i7*5-5? L b . T-»<. >»T 2lco' 3Y r.V 

S e t a t feSfo F t . w i t h 7Sb Sx 

?e.JOati.-.-i t»f.luuo: ToP : lot. JTS 2- rftk 
?-'/l"< l-t'S ' TAL At 

\o Jri l - i/H" r&u 

H ' PN 

lo' ofdA 

TO fcO<<0' 



LOCATION Sg.uw<,o,̂ .Mgfao *lgSEC j_Q_-T 22>'-R 3;£ , L6A 

btvPNL * Z W f w L 2 0 N E ftuNtw/Tufifi FUNCTION WoOucf tA 

DATUM io' 

COUNTY, A êw ^ x . < 

G . L . JH2 7 ' 

X 
i 

\ ' --

v 

y. 

CONDUCTOR P I P E . 

S i z e i \ • J / t I n . W e i g h t i l J i t * L h . 

S e t a t ; z i F t . w i t h lag S x . 

SURFACE CASING 

S i z e vj-Vft I n . W e i g h t i f l ^ L b . 

S e t a t ^35/ F t . w i t h i f o o S x . 

PRODUCTION CASING 

S i z e 5-'/* I n . W e i g h t 17" 3-5? L b . 

S e t a t t>Ho F t . w i t h ~!So S x . 

rot. A x 5(5 Sr* r. 5. 

ourtttM oSS4*-5 ti5'0 

TO e o f O ' 
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BRUNSON ARGO WELL NO. 18 
OFFSET OPERATORS 

Exxon Company USA 
P.O. Box 1600 
Midland, TX 79702-1600 

Zia Energy, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2219 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Chevron USA 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Hondo Oil & Gas Co. 
P.O. Box 2208 
Roswell, NM 88202-2208 

Amerada Hess Corp. 
1201 Louisiana, Suite 700 
Houston, TX 77002 

Bliss Energy 
P.O. BOX 1392 
Midland, TX 79702 

Anadarko Petroleum Corp. 
P. O. BOX 1330 
Houston, TX 77251-1330 

Texaco Inc. 
P.O. Box 2100 
Denver, CO 80301 

ARCO Oil and Gas Co. 
P.O. Box 51408 
Midland, TX 79702 

John H. Hendrix Corp. 
223 W. Wall, Suite 525 
Midland, TX 79701-4519 

Oxy USA Inc. 
P.O. BOX 50250 
Midland, TX 79710 



Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Bldg. 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: David R. Catanach 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

As per our telephone conversation of this date, attached is copy of front and 
back of envelope i n which copy of the referenced application was mailed 
certified to Arco Oil & Gas Co. This was returned to our office after i t was 
not claimed by the addressee. I f additional information is required, please 
feel free to contact me at 713/775-2099. 

December 28, 1993 
HOUSTON DIVISION 

12450 GREENSPOINT DRIVE 

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060-1991 

EXCEPTION TO RULE 104(F) & 
RULE 303(A) 
BRUNSON ARGO WELL ND. 18 
BLINEBRY & DRINKARD OIL AND 
GAS POOLS 

IEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Sincerely, 

Bobbie R. Brown 
Env. & Reg. Tech I I 

Attachment 







BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

•JNGNBSSf MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
(ED 

so 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

January 25, 199̂ + 
POST OFFICE BOX 1980 

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 8B241 -1980 
1505)393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC_ 
NSL_ 
NSP 
SWD" 
WFX 
PMX" 

0> 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the appl icat ion fo r the: 

Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc. Brunson Argo #18-C 10-22-37 

Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Supervisor, District 1 

/ed 


